1
Ö
7
70

	IBBN NEW COMP (IBM 1977	Q86181				
MODIFIED Form: ~?TO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	t and Trademark Unice. Files	ned original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Iwao ARAI Nobuko FUTAKI Yuki HASHIMOTO Masanori SUGIMOTO	2. Name and addre TAISHO PHARMA 24-1, Takata 3-chor Tokyo 170-8633 Ja Fumie SATO 2-1-901, Kugenuma	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. 24-1, Takata 3-chome, Toshima-ku Tokyo 170-8633 Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	1 0					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name					
☐ Other						
Execution Date: January 26, 2005	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is: January 26, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s) This app yet been assigned a U.S. Application	number.					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	l:	f applications and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
23373		directed and authorized to charge all required				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the	Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-488	880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account	. N L				
	o. Deposit / seconii	19-4880				
		ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information is true and co	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Sura Gllade		February 4, 2005				
Susan J. Mack	Reg. No. 30,951	Date				
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ents, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
~	P.O. Box 1450	K Office				
Alexandria VA 23313-1450						

02/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000254 194880 11049641 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0548**

Assignment

			0				
	nereas, I/We, <u>Iwao Al</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
c/o TAISE	O PHARMACEUTICAL	CO., LTD. of 2	4-1, Takata 3-chome	, Toshima-ku,	Tokyo 170-8633 Japan,		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in							
	ACEUTICALS FOR XE						
					·		
	ted an application for		of the United States	of America th	erefor on		
) PHARMACEUTICAL	CO LTD of			
VY I	nereas,	$\frac{1}{24-1}$	akata 3-chome, T 70-8633 Japan an	oshima-ku,			
		Fumie	SATO of				
		2-1-90) Kanagay	. Kugenumahigasi wa 251-0026 Japan	, Fujisawa-sl	ni,		
	signee), desires to ac and to any United S				ication and		
No	w therefore, for valu	iable considera	tion, receipt whereof	f is hereby ackr	owledged,		
1/0	Ve, the above named	assignor(s), he	reby sell, assign and	i transfer to the	above named		
invention under 35 U any Letter successors necessary	ts successors and assigned therein for J.S.C. §119, and I/was Patent granted upon and assigns; and I/was the assignee in cone assignee.	the United State request the D the invention we will execute	tes of America, incluirector – U.S. Patent set forth in the applications without further cons	iding the right in and Trademark ication to the assisted all parties all parti	to claim priority k Office to issue ssignee, its apers deemed		
	Ve hereby authorize:						
	nia Avenue, NW, W				heses		
(Applicati	on number						
		, filed) ti	he filing date		
and applie	ation number of said	application wi	nen known.				
Date: Ja:	nuary 26, 2005	I./	~~ <u>`</u>				
	s/ Iwao	ARAI	_				
Date: Ja:	nuary 26, 2005	Nobuko	Frutaki				
	s/ Nobu	ko futaki // \ //	/				
Date: Ja:	nuary 26, 2005	in (C) Hashimoto	thimolu				
Date: Jan	nuary 26, 2005 /	Masanori	Sugimoto				
	s/ Masa	nori SUGIMOT	0				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0549